RESOLUTION NO. 2175

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle repealing Resolution No. 2110, adopted September 14, 1962, and Resolution No. 2119, adopted January 15, 1963, which resolutions authorized the publication of certain rates in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 100.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. Resolution No. 2110, adopted September 14, 1962, is hereby repealed and the authority to establish certain rates, rules and regulations as therein provided is hereby withdrawn and terminated in all respects, and the rates, rules and regulations as shown on:

2nd Revised Page No. 13-A

in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 100, WN.T. No. 22, a copy of which is annexed hereto and by this reference incorporated in this Resolution, are hereby confirmed as therein established.

SECTION 2. Resolution No. 2119, adopted January 15, 1963, is hereby repealed and the authority to establish certain rates, rules and regulations as therein provided is hereby withdrawn and terminated in all respects, and the rates, rules and regulations as show on:

2nd Revised Page No. 18

in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 100, WN.T. No. 22, a copy of which is annexed hereto and by this reference incorporated in this Resolution, are hereby confirmed as therein established.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 11th day of August, 1964, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

Robert W Norm ST

Miner H. Bakon

Port Commissioners